

Winnebago County Board

Joseph Chiarelli, Chairman Lori Gummow, County Clerk

Date: January 24, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE AND NOTICE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following Committee Meetings have been called by the Chairperson and such Meetings will be held as follows:

WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW DATE: MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2025

≥ \$100,000 REDUCTION REQUEST HEARINGS TIME: 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

PER: COMMITTEE CHAIRWOMAN, LOCATION: WINNEBAGO COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BLDG.

404 ELM ST. – ROOM 301 ROCKFORD, IL 61101

TO REQUEST ZOOM INFO—EMAIL BOR@SOA.WINCOIL.GOV

AGENDA:

• Hearings of parcels which are requesting a Total Exempt Status where the assessed value reduction is \$100,000 or greater.

• Hearings to be held by members of the Winnebago County Board of Review for the purpose of determining correct assessments for parcels on which a 2024 complaint has been filed requesting an assessed value reduction request \$100,000 or greater.

WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW DATE: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2025

≥ \$100,000 REDUCTION REQUEST HEARINGS TIME: 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM PER: COMMITTEE CHAIRWOMAN, LOCATION: WINNEBAGO COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BLDG.

404 ELM ST. – ROOM 301 ROCKFORD, IL 61101

TO REQUEST ZOOM INFO—EMAIL BOR@SOA.WINCOIL.GOV

AGENDA:

• Hearings to be held by members of the Winnebago County Board of Review for the purpose of determining correct assessments for parcels on which a 2024 complaint has been filed requesting an assessed value reduction request \$100,000 or greater.

WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW DATE: THURSDAY, JANUARY 30, 2025

≥ \$100,000 REDUCTION REQUEST HEARINGS TIME: 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

PER: COMMITTEE CHAIRWOMAN, LOCATION: WINNEBAGO COUNTY **PAM CUNNINGHAM**ADMINISTRATION BLDG

ADMINISTRATION BLDG. 404 ELM ST. – ROOM 301 ROCKFORD, IL 61101

TO REQUEST ZOOM INFO—EMAIL BOR@SOA.WINCOIL.GOV

AGENDA:

• Hearings to be held by members of the Winnebago County Board of Review for the purpose of determining correct assessments for parcels on which a 2024 complaint has been filed requesting an assessed value reduction request \$100,000 or greater.

A qualified person with a disability, who needs an interpreter or other special accommodations in order to attend or participate in a public meeting, should contact Lori Gummow, Clerk of the County Board by telephone: 815/319-4250, no less than three (3) business days prior to the meeting, or by mail at, Winnebago County Administration Building, c/o Lori Gummow, County Clerk, 404 Elm Street, Room 104, Rockford, IL 61101. This Notice is available in Large Print or on Cassette Tape upon request.

NEWS MEDIA: DO NOT PUBLISH AS A LEGAL NOTICE!